
Nõmme KJK lahtised meistrivõistlused kergejõustikus

Tallinna Spordihall
3.02.2010

Protokoll

M 60m Finaal
1 Marek Korindt 25.10.1988 Leksi 44 7,29 7,17
2 Kert Pütsepp 25.04.1992 Tln Kalev 7,18 7,20
3 Peeter Karolin 18.02.1990 Tln Kalev 7,31 7,28
4 Mihkel Saks 12.09.1988 Tln Kalev 7,31 DNS
5 Hendrik Lepik 18.04.1990 Active TC 7,40
6 Markus Leemet 22.08.1993 Leksi 44 7,40
7 Juri Karasjov 10.03.1987 SK Dynamis 7,41
8 Sten Sults 25.02.1987 Audentese SK 7,47
9 Matis Mäss 24.01.1992 M&N Sport 7,48
10 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 7,48
11 Ramo Kask 13.07.1989 Leksi 44 7,50
12 Tauri Laurik 25.01.1992 KJK TIPP 7,50
13 Magnus Salumaa 25.09.1991 KJK TIPP 7,54
14 Margus Muru 11.05.1987 individuaalvõistleja 7,54
15 Rauno Õismaa 17.06.1989 Leksi 44 7,55
16 Juhan Kilumets 15.10.1989 Leksi 44 7,56
17 Kaur Laaneväli 25.04.1990 SK Fortis 7,59
18 Rasmus Ruusmäe 16.03.1990 Nõmme 7,64
19 Andrey Rogach 17.11.1986 individuaalvõistleja 7,65
20 Ranel Rünk 23.01.1980 Vike 7,66
21 Mikk Kajasalu 19.01.1993 Räpina SK 7,95
22 Karl Patrik Lee 10.05.1993 Nõmme 7,83
23 Oliver Simpson 9.05.1993 Nõmme 7,85
24 Kaur Kramm 29.01.1994 Leksi 44 7,88
25 Sven Nuutmann 4.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 8,00
26 Janek Õiglane 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,01
27 Indrek Reinol 21.12.1993 Tln Kalev 8,02
28 Kristo Paiba 26.10.1994 SK Elite Sport 8,21
29 Henri Richard Talgre 17.06.1995 KJK TIPP 8,30
30 Ken Kiviväli 30.12.1992 Nõmme 8,31
31 Uno Roosileht 31.12.1959 individuaalvõistleja 8,69
32 Sten-Lauri Juhtund 13.04.1988 individuaalvõistleja 8,81

Sander Ivarinen 3.05.1995 SK Elite Sport DQ
Juri Gravilov 11.05.1993 Leksi 44 DQ
Kaur Pääbo 12.07.1990 Active TC DQ
Lauri Kadakas 24.10.1986 Tln Kalev DNS

M 200m
1 Gert Glükmann 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 23,04
2 Lauri Birkan 14.11.1977 Nõmme KJK 23,34
3 Kert Pütsepp 25.04.1992 Tln.Kalev 23,38
4 Ragnar Kullamäe 24.08.1992 SK Schnelli 23,66
5 Madis Pääbo 16.02.1986 Active TC 23,69
6 Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Active TC 23,73
7 Peeter Karolin 18.02.1990 Tln.Kalev 24,00



8 Juri Gravilov 11.05.1993 Leksi 44 24,41
9 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 24,56
10 Mikk Kajasalu 19.01.1993 Räpina SK 24,69
11 Rasmus Ruusmäe 16.03.1990 Nõmme KJK 24,78
12 Mart Soesson 26.04.1975 Tln.Kalev 24,78
13 Juri Karasjov 10.03.1987 SK Dynamis 24,79
14 Gert Heinala 5.08.1993 SK Fortis 24,86
15 Kaupo Pilder 21.12.1987 SS Marathon 24,90
16 Oskar Põldmaa 28.11.1992 M&N Sport 24,97
17 Silver Siim 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 25,00
18 Roger Teppo 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 25,01
19 Margus Muru 11.05.1987 individuaalvõistleja 25,22
20 Martin Vahher 21.05.1992 individuaalvõistleja 25,41
21 Edgar Rootalu 28.09.1993 Nõmme KJK 25,50
22 Oliver Simpson 9.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 25,57
23 Andrey Rogach 17.11.1986 individuaalvõistleja 25,71
24 Tõnis Lomper 13.02.1990 SK Schnelli 25,72
25 Rauno Öeren 19.03.1991 SK Sinimäe 26,03
26 Tauri Valk 27.10.1990 SK Sinimäe 26,32
27 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 1.09.1994 SK Fortis 27,29
28 Karl Sirak 16.01.1994 Jüri Gümnaasium 27,36

M 2000m
1 Kaarel Lilleoja 10.07.1985 SK Stamina 5.37,09
2 Sergei Tšerepannikov 15.08.1983 SK Stamina 5.40,87
3 Priit Aus 9.01.1989 KJK Tipp 5.46,11
4 Ilja Nikolajev 3.07.1981 SK Stamina 6.00,26
5 Kristen Sirak 26.05.1992 Active TC 6.14,77
6 Peeter Pihl 6.04.1984 SK Saue Tammed 6.14,80
7 Armin Ruuse 18.05.1994 SK Sinimäe 6.23,99
8 Karl-Martin Miidu 9.11.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.25,25
9 Kristo Paiba 26.10.1994 SK Elite Sport 6.46,99
10 Kristjan Möller 25.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.51,11
11 Kaur Vahtrik 9.04.1992 SK Sinimäe 7.01,75
12 Erik Nääb 24.05.1974 Kurtide Spordiliit 7.08,38
13 Allar Laane 16.01.1991 individuaalvõistleja 7.56,37

M kõrgushüpe 
1 Aleksei Landar 9.09.1987 Kurtide Spordiliit 2.09
2 Mikk Meerents 26.07.1991 KJK Tipp 2.06
3 Rauno Öeren 19.03.1991 SK Sinimäe 1.97
4 Raiko Veisberg 9.12.1982 SS Marathon 1.97
5. Maicel Uibo 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 1.91
6. Janek Õiglane 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 1.80
7. Jaak Joonas Uudmäe 6.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.75

Tanel Reismann SK Elite Sport NH
Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 KJK Lõunalõvi NH

M kaugushüpe
1 Mihkel Saks 12.09.1988 Tallinna Kalev 7.17
2 Karl Leis 8.01.1989 SS Marathon 6.69
3 Hendrik Lepik 18.04.1990 Active TC 6.67
4 Mikk Mihkel Nurges 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.60
5 Markus Leemet 22.08.1993 Leksi 44 6.41
6 Ramo Kask 13.07.1989 Leksi 44 6.36



7 Juhan Kilumets 15.10.1989 Leksi 44 6.35
8 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Lõunalõvi 6.17
9 Kaur Kramm 29.01.1994 Leksi 44 6.10
10 Karl Anton Rinaldo 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 6.05
11 Tauri Laurik 25.01.1992 KJK Tipp 5.85
12 Sven Nuutmann 4.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 5.68
13 Rauno Õismaa 17.06.1989 Leksi 44 5.66
14 Sander Ivarinen 3.05.1995 Elite Sport 5.46
15 Karl Patrik Lee 10.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.44
16 Ken Kiviväli 30.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.35
17 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 5.26
18 Aare Matsina 5.06.1964 Kurtide Spordiliit 4.65
19 Jaak Joonas Uudmäe 6.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 4.57

Marek Korindt 25.10.1988 Leksi 44 NM
Kaur Kuuskmäe 21.04.1991 Tallinna Kalev NM

M kuulitõuge
1 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Järvala KJK 13.95
2 Päärn Brauer 21.11.1982 Leksi 44 13.81
3. Ranel Rünk 23.01.1980 Vike 13.22
4. Ramo Kask 13.07.1989 Leksi 44 12.90
5. Arles Paks 16.03.1986 Kurtide Spordiliit 13.22
6. Karol Kull 6.08.1986 Järvala KJK 12.15
7. Juhan Kilumets 15.10.1989 Leksi 44 11.74
8. Rauno Õismaa 17.06.1989 Leksi 44 9.37
9. Marek Korindt 25.10.1988 Leksi 44 9.23

N 60m Finaal
1 Dane Must 8.10.1987 Tln Kalev 7,92 7,95
2 Helin Meier 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,19 8,16
3 Hege Mardiste 2.11.1987 SK Fortis 8,09 DNS
4 Kaia Soosaar 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,12 DNS
5 Keidy Treier 6.08.1992 Audentese SK 8,21
6 Aet Laurik 13.03.1995 KJK Tipp 8,26
7 Geili Alasi 8.03.1994 M&N Sport 8,30
8 Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 KJK Tipp 8,38
9 Terje Meister 31.01.1995 Rapla KJK 8,47
10 Laura Maasik 5.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,49
11 Pille-Riin Jõudna 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,50
12 Kaidi Plamus 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 8,53
13 Sandra Aasma 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 8,56
14 Monika Janson 1.10.1986 SK Fortis 8,75
15 Kersti Miller 22.08.1988 Nõmme KJK 8,75
16 Brigitta Toomingas 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,80
17 Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 8,82
18 Merilin Iital 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport 8,83
19 Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 8,84
20 Anna Haritonova 10.11.1993 Leksi 44 8,89
21 Riina Lai 14.07.1989 SK Fortis 8,95
22 Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,99
23 Laura Johanna Mettis 11.07.1996 Nõmme KJK 9,02
24 Liis Laidra 28.03.1983 Kurtide Spordiliit 9,12
25 Kirsi Pruudel 9.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 9,14
26 Triin Kalmu 15.08.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,30
28 Kristiin Vink 6.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 9,24



N 200m
1 Dane Must 8.10.1987 Tln Kalev 25,44
2 Liis Laanesaar 12.03.1984 Rapla JK 26,32
3 Tähti Alver 4.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 26,51
4 Laura-Berta Vahtra 6.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 27,67
5 Jevgenia Mateitšuk 12.07.1989 Tln Kalev 27,70
6 Aleksandra Griffel 4.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 27,88
7 Pille-Riin Jõudna 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 27,95
8 Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 KJK TIPP 28,24
9 Deodora-Josepha-Maria Vahtel 21.12.1992 Tln Kalev 29,01
10 Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.1990 Kurtide Spordiliit 29,06
11 Birgit Valgemäe 10.01.1994 SK Fortis 29,09
12 Kirke Aitsen 29.10.1990 SK Fortis 29,12
13 Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 29,31
14 Monika Janson 1.10.1986 SK Fortis 29,32
15 Triin Juss 29.04.1992 SK Sinimäe 29,76
16 Jaanika Kase 19.12.1991 SK Sinimäe 30,26
17 Brigitta Toomingas 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 30,35
18 Gerli Gritsenko 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 30,63
19 Liisa Loit 19.07.1994 KJK TIPP 31,06
20 Liis Laidra 28.03.1983 Kurtide Spordiliit 31,19
21 Killu Leet 5.07.1993 SK Fortis 32,09

Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 SK Elite Sport DQ

N 1000m
1 Jevgenia Mateitšuk 12.07.1989 Tln Kalev 2.57,86
2 Merill Mägi 25.04.1989 Tartu Kalev 3.12,03
3 Elvira Petrova 20.04.1991 SK Dynamis 3.12,76
4 Elis Starkopf 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.22,52
5 Angelina Ikko 7.12.1990 Tln Kalev 3.23,72
6 Ksenia Gurina 7.04.1987 SK Dynamis 3.24,55
7 Karen Kukk 20.09.1992 Nõmme KJK 3.28,45
8 Imbi Sõber 1.04.1989 Kohila SK 3.37,39
9 Olga Matina 6.10.1987 Tln Kalev 3.57,05

N kõrgushüpe
1 Nele Noormägi 31.03.1988 Nõmme KJK 1.68
2 Kristel Metsla 7.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.62
3 Mari-Liis Murula 24.08.1994 Rapla KJK 1.59
4 Annika Sakkarias 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 1.56
5 Kaia Soosaar 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.56

Helina Karvak 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 1.56
7 Klarika Kaldma 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.53

Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 1.53
9 Gerli Israel 7.02.1995 KJK Tipp 1.50
10 Helen Loik 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.50
11 Elise Nassar 3.05.1991 Audentese SK 1.50
12 Laura Maasik 5.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.45



N kaugushüpe
1 Keidy Treier 6.08.1992 Audentese SK 5.65
2 Elen Viikmann 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 5.52
3 Aet Laurik 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.25
4 Sandra Aasma 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 4.99
5 Terje Meister 31.01.1995 Rapla KJK 4.95
6 Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 KJK TIPP 4.92
7 Gerli Isreal 7.02.1995 KJK TIPP 4.85
8 Helina Karvak 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 4.73
9 Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.73
10 Gerli Gritsenko 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 4.70
11 Monika Janson 1.10.1986 SK Fortis 4.51
12 Merilin Iital 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport 4.50
13 Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 4.48
14 Liisa Loit 19.07.1994 KJK TIPP 4.42
15 Sarah Ellermaa 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 4.34
16 Anna Haritonova 10.11.1993 Leksi 44 4.29
17 Killu Leet 5.07.1993 SK Fortis 4.05

N kuulitõuge
1 Helina Karvak 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 12.00
2 Hedvig Tõnisson 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 10.07
3 Annika Sakkarias 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 9.56
4 Anna Haritonova 10.11.1993 Leksi 44 8.48

Hannes Randaru
Võistluse peakohtunik

Toomas Berendsen
Võistluse peakorraldaja


